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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT (BS-16) IN THE LAHORE HIGH

COURT, LAHORE.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/12000205

2/12001381

3/12000071

4/12001107

5/12000505

6/12000752

7/12000853

8/12000055

9/12000749

10/12000120

11/12001250

12/12000058

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD ATIF SHAFIQUE
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD USMAN NAZIR
NAZIR AHMAD

WAQAS ALI
MUHAMMAD NAZEER

SHAIGAN SIKANDAR
SIKANDAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ GHOURI
MUHAMMAD KALIM GHOURI

ABDULLAH IMRAN
IMRAN BASHIR CHEEMA

MUHAMMAD NADEEM
NAZIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHEHROZ
MUHAMMAD ASIF

BASHARAT ALI KHAN
FAQIR MUHAMMAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD MIRZA
MAZHAR UL HASAN MIRZA

GHULAM MURTAZA
GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD USMAN RASHID
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

DOMICILE

KASUR

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

SARGODHA

D.G. KHAN

GUIRAT

KASUR

LAHORE

GUIRAT

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

JHANG
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From Pre-page

17 posts of Assistant (BS-16)
in the Lahore High Court, Lahore.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

19/12000926 MUHAMMAD ADNAN FAYYAZ VEHARI
FAYYAZ AHMED KHAN

28/12001031 MUHAMMAD FAROOQ VEHARI
SANA ULLAH

32/12001353 SARDAR HUSSAIN M. GARH
MUNEER AHMED

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

27/12000657 MUHAMMAD ANEES ASGHAR KASUR
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR
Note:- One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due

to non-availability of suitable candidate.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 07-02-2019
CASE NO. 31-RC-2018
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