

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **ASSISTANT (BS-16) IN THE LAHORE HIGH COURT, LAHORE.**

MERIT/APP. No.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/12000205	MUHAMMAD ATIF SHAFIQUE MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	KASUR
2/12001381	MUHAMMAD USMAN NAZIR NAZIR AHMAD	SAHIWAL
3/12000071	WAQAS ALI MUHAMMAD NAZEER	LAHORE
4/12001107	SHAIGAN SIKANDAR SIKANDAR HAYAT	SARGODHA
5/12000505	MUHAMMAD SHAHBAZ GHOURI MUHAMMAD KALIM GHOURI	D.G. KHAN
6/12000752	ABDULLAH IMRAN IMRAN BASHIR CHEEMA	GUJRAT
7/12000853	MUHAMMAD NADEEM NAZIR AHMAD	KASUR
8/12000055	MUHAMMAD SHEHROZ MUHAMMAD ASIF	LAHORE
9/12000749	BASHARAT ALI KHAN FAQIR MUHAMMAD KHAN	GUJRAT
10/12000120	MUHAMMAD MIRZA MAZHAR UL HASAN MIRZA	LAHORE
11/12001250	GHULAM MURTAZA GHULAM MUSTAFA	D.G. KHAN
12/12000058	MUHAMMAD USMAN RASHID MUHAMMAD ANWAR	JHANG

From Pre-page

17 posts of Assistant (BS-16) in the Lahore High Court, Lahore.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST SPECIAL ZONE QUOTA

19/12000926 MUHAMMAD ADNAN FAYYAZ VEHARI

FAYYAZ AHMED KHAN

28/12001031 MUHAMMAD FAROOQ VEHARI

SANA ULLAH

32/12001353 SARDAR HUSSAIN M. GARH

MUNEER AHMED

AGAINST SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA

27/12000657 MUHAMMAD ANEES ASGHAR KASUR

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

Note:- One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due

to non-availability of suitable candidate.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 07-02-2019 <u>CASE NO.</u> 31-RC-2018